• Conceptual Design I Site Plan Approval Documents, Construction / Permit Documents, Bidding, Construction 
Administration, and Expenses -Architectural, Landscape, Planning, Engineering, and Surveying Service 
Design: Fees for performing services as outlined above shall be based upon the stipulated lump sum of two 
hundred fifty-six thousand four hundred ninety-one dollars and twenty-two ($256,491.22) cents. 

The schedule and estimated task completion is as follows: 

• Surveying / Geotechnical Report Phase 

• Conceptual Architectural Design Phase 

• Site Plan Approval Submission Phase 

• 50% Construction Document Phase 

• 95% Construction Document Phase